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Wycliffe CE Primary School: Pupil Premium Statement for 2017-18 (compiled Nov. 2018) 

1. Summary information 

School Wycliffe CE Primary School 

Academic Year April 

2017-

2018 

Total PP budget £111928 Date of most recent PP Review Ongoing 

Total number of pupils 310 Number of pupils eligible for PP 60 Date for next internal review of this strategy November 

2019 

 

2. 2018 Progress of Pupil Premium pupils in comparison to national Non-Pupil Premium pupils 

Year 6 Wycliffe Pupil Premium Pupils 

(10) 

Wycliffe Non-Pupil Premium Pupils 

(20) 

 Reading  Writing Maths  Reading  Writing  Maths  

Low prior attaining group 1.9 9.2 2.3 - - - 

Middle prior attaining group 3.1 3.4 4.8 0.8 2.5 -2.8 

High prior attaining group  - - - 3.5 4.6 4 

Overall  2.7 5.2 4.1 2.2 3.6 0.8 

The standard progress score for all pupils nationally is 0.0.  

Summary – All progress scores are positive apart from Non-Pupil Premium middle prior attaining group for maths.  PP pupils performed significantly better 

than non-PP in all measures.  Although the class as a whole made the least progress in maths, pupil premium pupils made significantly more progress than 

their non-pupil premium peers. 
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3. Attainment of Wycliffe Pupil Premium Pupils in Comparison to Wycliffe Non-Pupil Premium Pupils – End of Key Stage 2 

Year  

6 

Wycliffe Pupil Premium Pupils  

(10 Pupils) Numbers in % 

Wycliffe Non-Pupil Premium Pupils 

(20 Pupils) Numbers in % 

 Readin

g 

Writing Maths EGSP Science Combined Reading Writing Maths EGSP Science Combined 

% Pupils 

Achieving 

Expected 

Standard 

or more 

 

 

70% 

 

 

90% 

 

 

70% 

 

 

80% 

 

 

70% 

 

 

70% 

 

 

95% 

 

 

100% 

 

 

80% 

 

 

100% 

 

 

90% 

 

 

80% 

% Pupils 

Achieving 

Higher 

Standard 

 

 

10% 

 

 

10% 

 

 

40% 

 

 

20% 

 

 

- 

 

 

 

 

0% 

 

 

50% 

 

 

45% 

 

 

45% 

 

 

65% 

 

 

- 

 

 

40% 

National 

figures for 

comparison 

 

 

National Expected Standard 

 

 

80% 

 

 

 

 

83% 

 

 

81% 

 

 

82% 

 

 

87% 

 

 

70% 

 

 

 

National Higher Standard 

 

 

33% 

 

 

24% 

 

 

28% 

 

 

39% 

 

 

- 

 

 

12% 

National Comparisons (all pupils): 75% reading/78% writing/76% maths/78% EGSP/64% combined. 

Summary:  The % of Wycliffe disadvantaged pupils achieving the expected standard in the 2018 end of Key Stage tests was lower than for other pupils at 

Wycliffe.  It was also lower than the non-disadvantaged pupil group nationally except in writing where Wycliffe disadvantaged pupils out-performed the 

national figure by 7%.  No Wycliffe pupils achieved the higher standard combined score. 
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4. 2018 Attainment of pupil premium pupils in comparison to non-pupil premium – end of Key Stage 1 

Year 2 Wycliffe Pupil Premium Pupils 

(7 Pupils) 

Wycliffe Non-Pupil Premium Pupils 

(49 Pupils) 

KS1 Reading  Writing Maths Combined  Reading  Writing Maths Combined 

Combined  % 

achieving 

expected 

standard 

or more 

71% 43% 57% 57% 71% 61% 59% 65% 

% 

achieving 

higher 

standard 

 

0% 0% 0% 0% 14% 18% 22% 12% 

 % achieving the expected level or more % achieving the expected level or more 

National comparisons:- 76% reading/68% writing/75% maths – (2017 data).                                                                                                                                                                               

Summary – All Wycliffe’s figures for both PP and Non PP groups were below national.  PP children performed less well than their non PP peers in all 

subjects except Reading and no PP children achieved GD in any subject.  The combined score for PP children was significantly below that of the Non PP 

Group (-8%). 

 

5.  Y1 phonic screening test 

Year 1  Wycliffe Pupil Premium Pupils 

(6 pupils) 

Wycliffe Non-Pupil Premium Pupils 

(48 Pupils) 

% achieving pass in phonic 

screening test  

83% 75% 

National comparisons:- 81% - 2017 data   

Summary –   Pupil premium pupils performed better than Non-PP in the Phonics Screening and were also 2% above national comparisons. 
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6.  Good Level of Development leaving Reception 

Year R Wycliffe Pupil Premium Pupils 

(4 pupils) 

Wycliffe Non-Pupil Premium Pupils 

(35 pupils) 

% achieving GLD  50% 69% 

National comparisons:- 71% – 2017 data   

Summary – Non PP Pupils performed better at the end of EYFS than PP Pupils.  Both cohorts performed less well than national figures (based on 2017 

data). 

 

 


