



Wycliffe CE Primary School: Pupil Premium Statement for 2017-18 (compiled Nov. 2018)

1. Summary information								
School	Wycliffe CE	Nycliffe CE Primary School						
Academic Year	April 2017- 2018	Total PP budget	£111928	Date of most recent PP Review	Ongoing			
Total number of pupils	310	Number of pupils eligible for PP	60	Date for next internal review of this strategy	November 2019			

2. 2018 Progress of Pupil Premium pupils in comparison to national Non-Pupil Premium pupils							
Year 6	Wycliff	Wycliffe Non-Pupil Premium Pupils (20)					
	Reading	Writing	Maths	Reading	Writing	Maths	
Low prior attaining group	1.9	9.2	2.3	-	-	-	
Middle prior attaining group	3.1	3.4	4.8	0.8	2.5	-2.8	
High prior attaining group	-	-	-	3.5	4.6	4	
Overall	2.7	5.2	4.1	2.2	3.6	0.8	

The standard progress score for all pupils nationally is 0.0.

Summary – All progress scores are positive apart from Non-Pupil Premium middle prior attaining group for maths. PP pupils performed significantly better than non-PP in all measures. Although the class as a whole made the least progress in maths, pupil premium pupils made significantly more progress than their non-pupil premium peers.

Year	Wycliffe Pupil Premium Pupils					Wycliffe Non-Pupil Premium Pupils						
6	(10 Pupils) Numbers in %			(20 Pupils) Numbers in %								
	Readin	Writing	Maths	EGSP	Science	Combined	Reading	Writing	Maths	EGSP	Science	Combined
% Pupils Achieving Expected Standard	70%	90%	70%	80%	70%	70%	95%	100%	80%	100%	90%	80%
or more % Pupils Achieving Higher Standard	10%	10%	40%	20%	-	0%	50%	45%	45%	65%	-	40%
National figures for comparison				Nati	ional Expec	ted Standard	80%	83%	81%	82%	87%	70%
			National H	igher Stan	dard		33%	24%	28%	39%	-	12%

National Comparisons (all pupils): 75% reading/78% writing/76% maths/78% EGSP/64% combined.

Summary: The % of Wycliffe disadvantaged pupils achieving the expected standard in the 2018 end of Key Stage tests was lower than for other pupils at Wycliffe. It was also lower than the non-disadvantaged pupil group nationally except in writing where Wycliffe disadvantaged pupils out-performed the national figure by 7%. No Wycliffe pupils achieved the higher standard combined score.

	4. 2018 Attainment of pupil premium pupils in comparison to non-pupil premium – end of Key Stage 1									
Year 2	2 Wycliffe Pupil Premium Pupils (7 Pupils)					Wycliffe Non-Pupil Premium Pupils (49 Pupils)				
KS1	Reading	Writing	Maths	Combined	Reading	Writing	Maths	Combined		
% achieving expected standard	71%	43%	57%	57%	71%	61%	59%	65%		
% achieving higher	0%	0%	0%	0%	14%	18%	22%	12%		
	% achieving the expected level or more					achieving the exp	pected level or m	nore		

National comparisons:- 76% reading/68% writing/75% maths – (2017 data).

Summary – All Wycliffe's figures for both PP and Non PP groups were below national. PP children performed less well than their non PP peers in all subjects except Reading and no PP children achieved GD in any subject. The combined score for PP children was significantly below that of the Non PP Group (-8%).

5. Y1 phonic screening test							
Year 1	Wycliffe Pupil Premium Pupils (6 pupils)	Wycliffe Non-Pupil Premium Pupils (48 Pupils)					
% achieving pass in phonic screening test	83%	75%					

National comparisons:- 81% - 2017 data

Summary – Pupil premium pupils performed better than Non-PP in the Phonics Screening and were also 2% above national comparisons.

6. Good Level of Development leaving Reception							
Year R	Wycliffe Pupil Premium Pupils (4 pupils)	Wycliffe Non-Pupil Premium Pupils (35 pupils)					
% achieving GLD	50%	69%					

National comparisons:- 71% – 2017 data

Summary – Non PP Pupils performed better at the end of EYFS than PP Pupils. Both cohorts performed less well than national figures (based on 2017 data).